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1 58 IRIBAR JAUREGI, Unai JUNIOR VASCA 1 12 12 12 36

2 39 ISASA REINOSO, Imanol JUNIOR AUGAR LAGUNTASUNA 2 10 10 8 28

3 38 FELIPE LEKUONA, Beñat JUNIOR AUGAR LAGUNTASUNA 7 0 8 10 18

4 59 MURUA CARRASCO, Iñaki JUNIOR VASCA 4 7 0 7 14

5 56 ARAKAMA ZEBERIO, Jon JUNIOR VASCA 5 6 6 0 12

6 47 LARRAÑAGA JAIO, Aitor JUNIOR DONOSTI BERRI 3 8 0 0 8

7 53 ETXEBERRIA AZPILIKUETA , Josu JUNIOR NAVARRA 6 0 7 0 7

8 46 VILANOVA CALMAESTRA, Pau JUNIOR CATALANA 10 0 0 6 6

9 43 GONZÁLEZ TORRES, Mateo JUNIOR C. LEONESA 8 0 0

10 52 CHIVITE FONTANILLO, David JUNIOR NAVARRA 9 0 0 0
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1 IRIBAR JAUREGI, Unai JUNIOR VASCA 1 12 12 12 36 16 16 16 48

2 ISASA REINOSO, Imanol JUNIOR AUGAR LAGUNTASUNA 2 10 10 8 28 6 8 13 27

3 FELIPE LEKUONA, Beñat JUNIOR AUGAR LAGUNTASUNA 7 0 8 10 18 13 10 23

4 SEMPERENA OYARZABAL, Urko JUNIOR DONOSTI BERRI 10 10 20

5 AZPARREN IRURZUN, Xabier Mikel JUNIOR VASCA 8 6 14

6 LLANERAS  CASAS, Pau JUNIOR BALEAR 13 13

7 MURUA CARRASCO, Iñaki JUNIOR VASCA 4 7 0 7 14 8 8

8 ARAKAMA ZEBERIO, Jon JUNIOR VASCA 5 6 6 0 12 6 6

9 ETXEBERRIA AZPILIKUETA , Josu JUNIOR NAVARRA 6 0 7 0 7

10 FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, Sinuhe JUNIOR ASTURIANA

11 LARRAÑAGA JAIO, Aitor JUNIOR DONOSTI BERRI 3 8 0 0 8

12 ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ, David JUNIOR ASTURIANA

13 RIERA CLAR, Joan Albert JUNIOR BALEAR

14 VILANOVA CALMAESTRA, Pau JUNIOR CATALANA 10 0 0 6 6

15 CHIVITE FONTANILLO, David JUNIOR NAVARRA 9 0 0 0

16 GONZÁLEZ TORRES, Mateo JUNIOR C. LEONESA 8 0 0

17 ARA PÉREZ, Pablo JUNIOR ARAGONESA

18 PEREÑIGUEZ PASCUAL, Antonio JUNIOR MADRILEÑA

19 CAÑETE  BIELSA, Ibón JUNIOR ARAGONESA19 CAÑETE  BIELSA, Ibón JUNIOR ARAGONESA

20 GASTON MURO, Alfonso JUNIOR TAFALLÉS CASERIO

21 CURIEL DE LA CALLE, Sergio JUNIOR C. LEONESA

22 CANOVAS JUAREZ, Francisco J. JUNIOR MURCIANA

23 ORTIZ IVORRA, Marc JUNIOR MATARÓ EC

24 GARCIA SANCHEZ, Pablo JUNIOR ASTURIANA

25 CATALAN TOLA, Eric JUNIOR BARCELONA PISTA

26 UREÑA RUBIO, Javier JUNIOR MADRILEÑA

27 PÉREZ FERRERO, David JUNIOR C. LEONESA

28 PEREZ MARTINEZ, Raúl JUNIOR TAFALLÉS CASERIO

29 DAVILA QUINTANA, Eduardo JUNIOR EXTREMEÑA

30 CONESA  NOGUERA, Raúl JUNIOR MURCIANA

31 GANDIA SORIANO, Enrique JUNIOR VALENCIANA

32 GRANADOS PASTOR, Raúl JUNIOR VALENCIANA

33 BERNAT MORA, Andreu JUNIOR BALEAR

34 CEREZO ROPERO, Javier JUNIOR C. MANCHEGA

35 OTERO SANTOS, Sergio JUNIOR MADRILEÑA

36 SAMPEDRO RODRIGUEZ, Mario JUNIOR MADRILEÑA

37 TORO SANTIAGO, Cristian JUNIOR MURCIANA
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1 116 GOMEZ ANDREU, Lucia F-CAD BALEAR 4 7 10 12 10 39

2 131 AMONDARAIN GAZTAÑAGA, Naia F-CAD VASCA 2 10 6 10 7 33

3 130 RIVAS RUIZ, Ekhiñe F-CAD VASCA 5 6 7 8 6 27

4 115 GARAU ROCA, Marina F-CAD BALEAR 3 8 0 6 8 22

5 123 ESTEVEZ GUEDE, Garazi F-CAD GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 1 12 8 0 0 20

6 125 ANGUELA YAGUEZ, Eva F-CAD MADRILEÑA 6 0 12 0 0 12

7 117 DE LA FUENTE ALCALDE, Lorena F-CAD C. LEONESA 0 0 12 12

8 126 SANROMAN VILLALBA, Adriana F-CAD MADRILEÑA 7 0 0 7 0 7

9 121 PEREZ PEREZ, Diana F-CAD CORVI TERRASSA 14 0 0 0 0

10 118 IRASTORZA MIRANDA, Joana F-CAD CAF TURNKEY ENG. 9 0 0 0 0

11 128 GRAÑANA SORLI, Sara F-CAD VALENCIANA 8 0 0 0 0

12 119 BASTIDA LOPEZ, Nerea F-CAD CORVI TERRASSA 10 0 0 0 0

13 127 PRUÑONOSA SANABDON, Carla F-CAD VALENCIANA 11 0 0 0 0

14 124 LIZARRAGA ODRIOZOLA, Nagore F-CAD GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 12 0 0 0 0

15 122 ARIZMENDI ARRUTI, Maddi F-CAD GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 13 0 0 0 0



CLASIFICACION FINAL COPA ESPAÑA COMUNICADO: 35

MUJERES CADETES

P
U

E
S

T
O

D
O

R
S

A
L

NOMBRE CATEGORIA EQUIPO O
R

D
E

N
 P

U
N

T
U

A
C

IO
N

 P
U

N
T

U
A

C
IO

N

 S
C

R
A

T
C

H

 D
A

N
E

S
A

 E
LI

M
IN

A
C

IO
N

H
A

B
IL

 Y
 R

A
P

ID
O

P
U

N
T

O
S

 T
O

T
A

LE
S

P
T

O
S

. G
A

LA
P

A
G

A
R

P
T

O
S

. T
A

F
A

LL
A

P
T

O
S

. A
N

O
E

T
A

P
T

O
S

 C
O

P
A

 E
S

P
A

Ñ
A

1 GOMEZ ANDREU, Lucia F-CAD BALEAR 4 7 10 12 10 39 16 13 16 45
2 AMONDARAIN GAZTAÑAGA, Naia F-CAD VASCA 2 10 6 10 7 33 6 8 13 27
3 GARAU ROCA, Marina F-CAD BALEAR 3 8 0 6 8 22 13 6 8 27
4 RIVAS RUIZ, Ekhiñe F-CAD VASCA 5 6 7 8 6 27 10 10 20
5 ANGUELA YAGUEZ, Eva F-CAD MADRILEÑA 6 0 12 0 0 12 16 16
6 ALONSO PRIETO, Paula F-CAD ASTURIANA 10 10
7 SOLER LLACER, Paula F-CAD VALENCIANA 8 8
8 ESTEVEZ GUEDE, Garazi F-CAD GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 1 12 8 0 0 20 6 6
9 DE LA FUENTE ALCALDE, Lorena F-CAD C. LEONESA 0 0 12 12

10 PEREZ PEREZ, Diana F-CAD CORVI TERRASSA 14 0 0 0 0

11 SANROMAN VILLALBA, Adriana F-CAD MADRILEÑA 7 0 0 7 0 7

12 MIRANDA LOECHES, Carolina F-CAD CORVI TERRASSA

13 IRASTORZA MIRANDA, Joana F-CAD CAF TURNKEY ENG. 9 0 0 0 0

14 ALVAREZ GARCIA, Ainara F-CAD ASTURIANA

15 MARTINEZ PICO, Sofía F-CAD VALENCIANA

16 PRADAS CLAR, Judith F-CAD FRIGO. C. BRAVA GUIXOLS

17 ROSSELLÓ COLL, María F-CAD BALEAR

18 DEL LLANO GONZALEZ, María F-CAD ASTURIANA

19 CAMACHO BAUTISTA, María José F-CAD MURCIANA

20 LIZARRAGA ODRIOZOLA, Nagore F-CAD GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 12 0 0 0 0

21 BAUTISTA AYLLON, Celia F-CAD MURCIANA

22 MENDOZA CASTILLEJO, Laura F-CAD MURCIANA

23 BASTIDA LOPEZ, Nerea F-CAD CORVI TERRASSA 10 0 0 0 0

24 ARIZMENDI ARRUTI, Maddi F-CAD GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 13 0 0 0 0

25 GRAÑANA SORLI, Sara F-CAD VALENCIANA 8 0 0 0 0

26 PRUÑONOSA SANABDON, Carla F-CAD VALENCIANA 11 0 0 0 0
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1 77 ATUTXA MARZANA, Unai CADETE VASCA 5 6 10 10 6 32

2 67 MIGUEL ADELL, David CADETE CATALANA 8 0 7 8 8 23

3 74 SERRANO  RODRIGUEZ, Javier CADETE MADRILEÑA 10 0 0 12 10 22

4 62 BENNASSAR ROSSELLO, Francesc CADETE BALEAR 7 0 8 0 12 20

5 78 JIMENEZ ELIZONDO, Ekain CADETE VASCA 1 12 6 0 0 18

6 76 MUÑOZ LOZANO, Jaime CADETE VALENCIANA 6 0 0 7 7 14

7 65 DURÁN RODRÍGUEZ, Raúl CADETE C. LEONESA 9 0 12 0 0 12

8 64 POZO NOTARIO, Asier CADETE BURUNTZAZPI TX 2 10 0 0 0 10

9 68 ROMERO VILLANUEVA, Jaime CADETE DONOSTI BERRI 3 8 0 0 0 8

10 63 MOYA NADAL, Albert CADETE BALEAR 4 7 0 0 0 7

11 72 RODRIGUEZ HOLGUIN, Markel CADETE GAURSA RENAULT 15 0 0 6 0 6

12 75 MONTORO BALBASTRE, Gerard CADETE VALENCIANA 11 0 0 0 0

13 71 PEREZ  ARRIBAS, Kepa CADETE GAURSA RENAULT 16 0 0 0 0

14 66 GÓMEZ LLORENTE, Iván CADETE C. LEONESA 12 0 0 0 0

15 70 GORDILLO PINA, Javier Segundo CADETE EXTREMADURA BIO RACER 13 0 0 0

16 61 MARTÍN VILLUENDAS, Francisco Javier CADETE ARAGONESA 14 0 0 0 016 61 MARTÍN VILLUENDAS, Francisco Javier CADETE ARAGONESA 14 0 0 0 0

17 69 SEMPERENA OYARZABAL, Telmo CADETE DONOSTI BERRI 17 0 0 0 0

18 60 BADORREY MOGICA, Diego CADETE ARAGONESA

19 1040 LLAMAS ROBLES, Alberto CADETE MADRILEÑA
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1 SERRANO  RODRIGUEZ, Javier CADETE MADRILEÑA 10 0 0 12 10 22 16 16 10 42

2 BENNASSAR ROSSELLO, Francesc CADETE BALEAR 7 0 8 0 12 20 8 13 8 29

3 RODRIGUEZ HOLGUIN, Markel CADETE GAURSA RENAULT 15 0 0 6 0 6 13 8 21

4 MIGUEL ADELL, David CADETE CATALANA 8 0 7 8 8 23 6 13 19

5 ATUTXA MARZANA, Unai CADETE VASCA 5 6 10 10 6 32 16 16

6 MUÑOZ LOZANO, Jaime CADETE VALENCIANA 6 0 0 7 7 14 10 6 16

7 POZO NOTARIO, Asier CADETE BURUNTZAZPI TX 2 10 0 0 0 10 10 10

8 JIMENEZ ELIZONDO, Ekain CADETE VASCA 1 12 6 0 0 18 6 6

9 ROMERO VILLANUEVA, Jaime CADETE DONOSTI BERRI 3 8 0 0 0 8

10 ESPEJO HURTADO, Cesar CADETE MADRILEÑA

11 DURÁN RODRÍGUEZ, Raúl CADETE C. LEONESA 9 0 12 0 0 12

12 DORRONSORO OLARRA, Julen CADETE VASCA

13 CAVIA SANZ, Daniel CADETE C. LEONESA

14 PEREZ DIAZ, Alberto CADETE MURCIANA

15 BADORREY MOGICA, Diego CADETE ARAGONESA

16 MOYA NADAL, Albert CADETE BALEAR 4 7 0 0 0 7

17 MONTORO BALBASTRE, Gerard CADETE VALENCIANA 11 0 0 0 0

18 GORDILLO PINA, Javier Segundo CADETE EXTREMADURA BIO RACER 13 0 0 0

19 GARCIA  CARDOSO, Andrés CADETE MURCIANA

20 GORDILLO ZAZO, Abel CADETE CATALANA

21 SEMPERENA OYARZABAL, Telmo CADETE DONOSTI BERRI 17 0 0 0 0

22 GÓMEZ LLORENTE, Iván CADETE C. LEONESA 12 0 0 0 0

23 COLLADO FERNANDEZ, José Vicente CADETE C. MANCHEGA

24 PEREZ  ARRIBAS, Kepa CADETE GAURSA RENAULT 16 0 0 0 0

25 MARTÍN VILLUENDAS, Francisco Javier CADETE ARAGONESA 14 0 0 0 0

26 LLAMAS ROBLES, Alberto CADETE MADRILEÑA

27 ARAIZ  IRIGALBA, Ikai CADETE TAFALLÉS CASERIO27 ARAIZ  IRIGALBA, Ikai CADETE TAFALLÉS CASERIO

28 BENNASSAR ROSSELLO, Francesc CADETE BALEAR

29 CAMPOY FERRER, Carles CADETE BALEAR

30 CARRASCOSA MILLER, Pablo CADETE EXTREMEÑA

31 DIAZ MELERO, Iñaki CADETE VASCA

32 ERDOCIAIN SARASA, Iván CADETE TAFALLÉS CASERIO

33 FERNANDEZ PEDREGAL, Guillermo CADETE ASTURIANA

34 GARCIA  MARCO, Imanol CADETE TAFALLÉS CASERIO

35 GARCIA SANCHEZ, Julián CADETE EXTREMEÑA

36 GIL VELAZ, Jon CADETE TAFALLÉS CASERIO

37 GILABERT VILAPLANA, Arnau CADETE CATALANA

38 GOSALVEZ MARTI, Ángel CADETE C. MANCHEGA

39 GRAJERA SOLA, Sergio CADETE TAFALLÉS CASERIO

40 JURIO SESMA, Ion CADETE TAFALLÉS CASERIO

41 LLAMAZARES GARCIA, Gabriel CADETE ASTURIANA

42 LOPEZ BUENO, Jaime CADETE C. MANCHEGA

43 MARTINEZ URQUIA, Pablo CADETE TAFALLÉS CASERIO

44 NAVAS MARTINEZ, Martin CADETE TAFALLÉS CASERIO

45 NIETO SANCHEZ, Antonio CADETE EXTREMEÑA

46 SALAS PASTO, Eloi CADETE CORVI TERRASSA

43 SOLANA MARTÍN, Oscar CADETE GAURSA RENAULT

48 SOTO PAREDES, Samuel CADETE EXTREMEÑA

49 SUAREZ GUTIERREZ, Javier CADETE ASTURIANA

50 TORRENT  ORTIZ, Pau CADETE CORVI TERRASSA

51 VALERA  FERNANDEZ, David CADETE MURCIANA

52 VAZQUEZ  PULIDO, Félix CADETE EXTREMEÑA

53 LLAMAS  ROBLES, Francisco Javier CADETE MADRILEÑA
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1 85 LARRARTE ARTEAGA, Eukene F-S23 GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 1 12 10 12 34

2 86 OLABERRIA DORRONSORO, Leire F-ELI GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 2 10 12 10 32

3 83 IRIARTE LASA, Ane F-S23 DONOSTI GAIN 3 8 8 8 24

4 80 LOPEZ LLULL, Margarita F-S23 BALEAR 4 7 7 7 21

5 82 ROCA SATORRES, Olga Alexandra F-ELI CORVI TERRASSA 5 6 6 6 18

6 91 AMONDARAIN GAZTAÑAGA, Maddi F-S23 VASCA 6 0 0 0

7 90 BASTIDA NATIVIDAD, Lucia F-S23 RIOJANA 7 0 0



CLASIFICACION FINAL COPA ESPAÑA COMUNICADO: 43 A

FONDISTAS MUJERES ELITE

P
U

E
S

T
O

NOMBRE CATEGORIA EQUIPO O
R

D
E

N
 P

U
N

T
U

A
C

IO
N

 P
U

N
T

U
A

C
IO

N

 S
C

R
A

T
C

H

 E
LI

M
IN

A
C

IO
N

 M
A

D
IS

O
N

P
U

N
T

O
S

 T
O

T
A

LE
S

P
T

O
S

. G
A

LA
P

A
G

A
R

P
T

O
S

. T
A

F
A

LL
A

P
T

O
S

. A
N

O
E

T
A

P
T

O
S

 C
O

P
A

 E
S

P
A

Ñ
A

1 LARRARTE ARTEAGA, Eukene F-S23 GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 1 12 10 12 34 10 16 26

2 IRIARTE LASA, Ane F-S23 DONOSTI GAIN 3 8 8 8 24 16 10 26

3 ROCA SATORRES, Olga Alexandra F-ELI CORVI TERRASSA 5 6 6 6 18 8 8 6 22

4 LOPEZ LLULL, Margarita F-S23 BALEAR 4 7 7 7 21 13 8 21

5 ALONSO DOMINGUEZ, Sandra F-S23 VALENCIANA 16 16

6 AMONDARAIN GAZTAÑAGA, Maddi F-S23 VASCA 6 0 0 0 10 6 16

7 OLABERRIA DORRONSORO, Leire F-ELI GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 2 10 12 10 32 13 13

8 FERRERES NAVARRO, Isabel F-S23 VALENCIANA 13 13

9 MENDEZ MELGAREJO, Irene F-ELI MURCIANA

10 BASTIDA NATIVIDAD, Lucia F-S23 RIOJANA 7 0 0

11 FARABELLO SUHR, Mariela Antonela F-ELI FRIGO. C. BRAVA GUIXOLS
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1 102 RODRIGUEZ CORDERO, Laura F-JUN CATALANA 1 12 10 12 34

2 108 GOMEZ RAMOS, Dolores F-JUN MADRILEÑA 2 10 12 10 32

3 111 GOROSTIZA ULLOA, Aroa F-JUN VASCA 5 6 8 8 22

4 104 GARIKANO LOPETEGI, Arantxa F-JUN GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 3 8 6 6 20

5 101 MORENO ROCA, Alexandra F-JUN CATALANA 4 7 7 0 14

6 96 CUENCA SALAZAR, Elena F-JUN C. LEONESA 6 0 0 7 7

7 106 MAIOZ MUJIKA, Izarne F-JUN GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 7 0 0 0

8 105 IMAZ CORNAGO, Amaia F-JUN GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 8 0 0 0

9 98 VEGA DE LA PUENTE, Irama F-JUN CAF TURNKEY ENG. 9 0 0 0

10 100 GILABERT VILAPLANA, Ariana F-JUN CATALANA

11 103 BELOKI ARCELUS, Irantzu F-JUN GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI



CLASIFICACION FINAL COPA ESPAÑA COMUNICADO: 45

FONDISTAS MUJERES JUNIOR

P
U

E
S

T
O

NOMBRE CATEGORIA EQUIPO O
R

D
E

N
 P

U
N

T
U

A
C

IO
N

 P
U

N
T

U
A

C
IO

N

 S
C

R
A

T
C

H

 E
L
IM

IN
A

C
IO

N

 M
A

D
IS

O
N

P
U

N
T

O
S

 T
O

T
A

L
E

S

P
T

O
S

. 
G

A
L

A
P

A
G

A
R

P
T

O
S

. 
T

A
F

A
L

L
A

P
T

O
S

. 
A

N
O

E
T

A

P
T

O
S

 C
O

P
A

 E
S

P
A

Ñ
A

1 RODRIGUEZ CORDERO, Laura F-JUN CATALANA 1 12 10 12 34 16 13 16 45

2 GOMEZ RAMOS, Dolores F-JUN MADRILEÑA 2 10 12 10 32 13 16 13 42

3 GOROSTIZA ULLOA, Aroa F-JUN VASCA 5 6 8 8 22 10 8 10 28

4 MORENO ROCA, Alexandra F-JUN CATALANA 4 7 7 0 14 10 6 16

5 GOMIZ PEREZ, Melisa F-JUN VALENCIANA 6 6 12

6 GARIKANO LOPETEGI, Arantxa F-JUN GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 3 8 6 6 20 8 8

7 GILABERT VILAPLANA, Ariana F-JUN CATALANA 8 8

8 MAIOZ MUJIKA, Izarne F-JUN GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 7 0 0 0

9 CUENCA SALAZAR, Elena F-JUN C. LEONESA 6 0 0 7 7

10 MARTINEZ NICOLAU, Julia F-JUN BALEAR

11 IMAZ CORNAGO, Amaia F-JUN GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 8 0 0 0

12 ORTIZ HANO, Rosalía F-JUN MADRILEÑA

13 VEGA DE LA PUENTE, Irama F-JUN CAF TURNKEY ENG. 9 0 0 0

14 HURTADO MORAN, Andrea F-JUN C. MANCHEGA

15 COLLADO FERNANDEZ, Esther F-JUN C. MANCHEGA

16 BENITEZ ANGUITA, María F-JUN MATARÓ EC

17 SELLOL BALLESTA, Paula F-JUN CORVI TERRASSA

18 LLAMAS ROBLES, Arantza F-JUN MADRILEÑA

19 BELOKI ARCELUS, Irantzu F-JUN GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI

20 FENOLL ALBADALEJO, Natalia F-JUN VALENCIANA
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FONDISTAS HOMBRES OPEN
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1 19 ARRUTI SALGADO, Igor ELITE GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 1 8 12 7 27

2 31 ETXABE CASTILLO, Gorka SUB23 VASCA 12 12 0 8 20

3 5 TOMAS TOMAS, Llorenç ELITE BALEAR 2 0 10 7 17

4 10 MARTIN INFANTE, Noel ELITE C. LEONESA 6 10 0 5 15

5 16 GALVAN CORTES, Cristian ELITE EXTREMADURA BIO RACER 3 0 8 6 14

6 32 REY GASTAKA, Aitor ELITE VASCA 4 6 7 13

7 15 CARRASCO RAMIREZ, Francisco Javier ELITE EXTREMADURA BIO RACER 5 0 6 6 12

8 13 GARIKANO  LOPETEGI, Luis Maria SUB23 VASCA 10 0 0 8 8

9 2 QUINCE ANDRES, Luis Miguel ELITE ASTURIANA 14 7 0 0 7

10 8 GARCÍA MARTIN, Enrique SUB23 C. LEONESA 8 0 0 5 5

11 12 CALMAESTRA LUQUE, David SUB23 CORVI TERRASSA 9 0 0 4 4

12 11 CABELLO PALAZON, Daniel SUB23 CORVI TERRASSA 13 0 0 4 4

13 1 PEREZ CLEMENTE, Sergio SUB23 ARAGONESA 15 0 0 0

14 14 IBARGUREN ETXEBERRIA, Oier SUB23 EULEN JIRA BIRA 7 0 0

15 25 ARCOS GOZALO, Adrián SUB23 MERINO TRACKTEAM 16 0 0 015 25 ARCOS GOZALO, Adrián SUB23 MERINO TRACKTEAM 16

16 26 MERINO GARCÍA, Jorge ELITE MERINO TRACKTEAM 0

17 9 LINARES TRANCHE, José María ELITE C. LEONESA 11 0 0

18 27 SASTRE MARTÍNEZ, Alonso ELITE MERINO TRACKTEAM 17 0 0

19 17 IGLESIAS  BRAVO, Miguel Angel SUB23 EXTREMADURA BIO RACER 18 0 0
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1 31 ETXABE CASTILLO, Gorka SUB23 VASCA 12 0 8 20 13 13 13 39

2 19 ARRUTI SALGADO, Igor ELITE GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 8 12 7 27 16 16 32

3 10 MARTIN INFANTE, Noel ELITE C. LEONESA 10 0 5 15 16 8 24

4 16 GALVAN CORTES, Cristian ELITE EXTREMADURA BIO RACER 0 8 6 14 6 6 12

5 5 TOMAS TOMAS, Llorenç ELITE BALEAR 0 10 7 17 10 10

6 ## DE JULIAN VAZQUEZ, Angel ELITE C. LEONESA 10 10

7 ## GOMEZ BARRACHINA, Josue SUB23 VALENCIANA 8 8

8 ## MONTESINOS PALLARES, Joan SUB23 VALENCIANA 8 8

9 32 REY GASTAKA, Aitor ELITE VASCA 6 7 13 6 6

10 ## ZUAZUBISKAR GALLASTEGI, Illart ELITE VASCA

11 12 CALMAESTRA LUQUE, David SUB23 CORVI TERRASSA 0 0 4 4

12 9 LINARES TRANCHE, José María ELITE C. LEONESA 0 0

13 15 CARRASCO RAMIREZ, Francisco Javier ELITE EXTREMADURA BIO RACER 0 6 6 12

14 13 GARIKANO  LOPETEGI, Luis Maria SUB23 VASCA 0 0 8 8

15 1 PEREZ CLEMENTE, Sergio SUB23 ARAGONESA 0 0 0

16 2 QUINCE ANDRES, Luis Miguel ELITE ASTURIANA 7 0 0 7

17 8 GARCÍA MARTIN, Enrique SUB23 C. LEONESA 0 0 5 5

18 14 IBARGUREN ETXEBERRIA, Oier SUB23 EULEN JIRA BIRA 0 0

19 11 CABELLO PALAZON, Daniel SUB23 CORVI TERRASSA 0 0 4 419 11 CABELLO PALAZON, Daniel SUB23 CORVI TERRASSA 0 0 4 4

20 17 IGLESIAS  BRAVO, Miguel Angel SUB23 EXTREMADURA BIO RACER 0 0

21 25 ARCOS GOZALO, Adrián SUB23 MERINO TRACKTEAM 0 0 0

22 27 SASTRE MARTÍNEZ, Alonso ELITE MERINO TRACKTEAM 0 0

23 ## ALIAGA CHIVITE, Sergio ELITE NAVARRA

24 26 MERINO GARCÍA, Jorge ELITE MERINO TRACKTEAM 0

25 ## PEÑALVER ANIORTE, Manuel SUB23 VALENCIANA

26 ## SANZ UNZUE, Enrique ELITE NAVARRA
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1 84 CALVO BARBERO, Tania F-ELI GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 1 12 12 12 36

2 89 ARAIZ AGUIRRE, Gudane F-S23 NAVARRA 2 10 10 10 30

3 87 LUQUE BENITO, Tamar F-S23 GN6 TEAM 3 8 8 8 24

4 81 TORRES GALLO, Alba F-S23 C. LEONESA 4 7 7 7 21
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1 ARAIZ AGUIRRE, Gudane F-S23 NAVARRA 2 10 10 10 30 16 16 13 45

2 LUQUE BENITO, Tamar F-S23 GN6 TEAM 3 8 8 8 24 13 13 10 36

3 TORRES GALLO, Alba F-S23 C. LEONESA 4 7 7 7 21 10 10 8 28

4 CALVO BARBERO, Tania F-ELI GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 1 12 12 12 36 16 16

5 AHECHU GARRO, Itsaso F-S23 NAVARRA 8 8 16

6 CASAS ROIGE,  Helena F-ELI GN6 TRACK 6 6
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1 107 BARRIGUETE RODRIGUEZ, Sofia F-JUN MADRILEÑA 12 12 12 36

2 99 BANLLÉS SANTAMARIA, Maria F-JUN CATALANA 10 10 10 30

3 95 BARRIOS  TURRADO, Virginia F-JUN C. LEONESA 8 8 8 24
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1 BARRIGUETE RODRIGUEZ, Sofia F-JUN MADRILEÑA 12 12 12 36 16 10 16 42

2 BANLLÉS SANTAMARIA, Maria F-JUN CATALANA 10 10 10 30 8 16 13 37

3 BARRIOS  TURRADO, Virginia F-JUN C. LEONESA 8 8 8 24 6 13 10 29

4 MANGAS  ALONSO, María F-JUN C. LEONESA 13 6 19

5 GONZALEZ ALDASORO, Bakarne F-JUN NAVARRA 10 8 18
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1 30 MARTINEZ CHORRO, Alejandro SUB23 VALENCIANA 1 12 12 12 36

2 4 VEGA ESPINA, Jaime SUB23 ASTURIANA 2 10 8 10 28

3 21 LOPEZ ANDREU, Ferran SUB23 GN6 TEAM 5 6 6 7 19

4 24 SANTOS FERNANDEZ-CABRERA, Alberto SUB23 MADRILEÑA 3 8 10 0 18

5 20 ESTEBAN HERRAIZ, Itmar ELITE GN6 TEAM 4 7 7 0 14

6 3 SANCHEZ PEREZ DE AMEZAGA, Pablo SUB23 ASTURIANA 7 0 0 8 8

7 22 BLANCO CALBET, Josep SUB23 JOAN LLANERAS TEAM 6 0 0 6 6

8 29 USACH SANCHO, Manel SUB23 RIBERA D'EBRE 8 0 0 0

9 7 GARCIA HERNANDO, Daniel ELITE C. LEONESA 9 0 0 0

10 18 SANCHEZ  MEJIA, Domingo ELITE EXTREMADURA BIO RACER 10 0 0 0

11 ### BAIDES MARTINEZ, Roland ELITE MATARÓ EC
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1 MARTINEZ CHORRO, Alejandro SUB23 VALENCIANA 1 12 12 12 36 16 13 16 45

2 VEGA ESPINA, Jaime SUB23 ASTURIANA 2 10 8 10 28 13 10 13 36

3 SANTOS FERNANDEZ-CABRERA, Alberto SUB23 MADRILEÑA 3 8 10 0 18 6 6 8 20

4 ESTEBAN HERRAIZ, Itmar ELITE GN6 TEAM 4 7 7 0 14 10 7 17

5 PERALTA GASCON, Juan ELITE NAVARRA 16 16

6 LOPEZ ANDREU, Ferran SUB23 GN6 TEAM 5 6 6 7 19 10 10

7 USACH SANCHO, Manel SUB23 RIBERA D'EBRE 8 0 0 0 8 8

8 GARCIA GOMEZ, Gerard ELITE GN6 TRACK 8 8

9 ÁLVAREZ IGLESIAS, Daniel ELITE C. LEONESA

10 SANCHEZ PEREZ DE AMEZAGA, Pablo SUB23 ASTURIANA 7 0 0 8 8

11 BLANCO CALBET, Josep SUB23 JOAN LLANERAS TEAM 6 0 0 6 6

12 SANCHEZ  MEJIA, Domingo ELITE EXTREMADURA BIO RACER 10 0 0 0

13 GARCIA HERNANDO, Daniel ELITE C. LEONESA 9 0 0 0

14 DIAZ DE PAZ, Cristian SUB23 MADRILEÑA

15 BAIDES MARTINEZ, Roland ELITE MATARÓ EC

16 MONTERO CALZADO, Josep María ELITE MATARÓ EC
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VELOCISTAS HOMBRES JUNIOR
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1 37 LOPEZ CURIESES, Pablo JUNIOR ASTURIANA 10 12 10 32

2 55 MORA AZORIN, Sergi JUNIOR VALENCIANA 12 10 8 30

3 57 AZPITARTE MUÑOZ, Iker JUNIOR VASCA 7 7 12 26

4 51 PEREZ MARTIN, Jorge JUNIOR MADRILEÑA 8 8 6 22

5 44 ACERO FORT, Marc Josep JUNIOR CATALANA 6 6 12

6 49 GONZALEZ  SANCHEZ, Felix JUNIOR EXTREMADURA BIO RACER 0 0 7 7

7 45 BONASTRE BORBON, Alfred Ignasi JUNIOR CATALANA 0 0

8 50 GARCIA GARCIA , Jorge JUNIOR MADRILEÑA 0 0 0

9 36 SIERRA LABORDA, Jesus Angel JUNIOR ARAGONESA 0 0 0

10 54 ZIA LOPEZ, Hodei JUNIOR NAVARRA 0 0 0
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1 ACERO FORT, Marc Josep JUNIOR CATALANA 6 6 12 8 16 6 30

2 BONASTRE BORBON, Alfred Ignasi JUNIOR CATALANA 0 0 16 13 29

3 PEREZ MARTIN, Jorge JUNIOR MADRILEÑA 8 8 6 22 10 10 8 28

4 LOPEZ CURIESES, Pablo JUNIOR ASTURIANA 10 12 10 32 8 16 24

5 AZPITARTE MUÑOZ, Iker JUNIOR VASCA 7 7 12 26 13 10 23

6 MORA AZORIN, Sergi JUNIOR VALENCIANA 12 10 8 30 13 13

7 GARCIA GARCIA , Jorge JUNIOR MADRILEÑA 0 0 0 6 6

8 SIERRA LABORDA, Jesus Angel JUNIOR ARAGONESA 0 0 0 6 6

9 GONZALEZ  SANCHEZ, Felix JUNIOR EXTREMADURA BIO RACER 0 0 7 7

10 DE PABLOS VILLEGAS, Sergio JUNIOR C. LEONESA

11 ZIA LOPEZ, Hodei JUNIOR NAVARRA 0 0 0

12 CASTILLO VALERA, José María JUNIOR MURCIANA

13 NAVARRO  RUBIO, Samuel JUNIOR MURCIANA
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VASCA 18 7 16 7 7 12 25 18 19 18 16 10 6 6 8 8 16 13 18 13 261
GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 8 12 7 22 22 22 12 12 12 8 6 6 12 8 169
MADRILEÑA 8 10 8 8 6 12 10 12 12 12 10 12 10 12 7 149
BALEAR 10 7 7 8 12 7 7 7 15 10 18 18 126
CATALANA 6 6 6 7 8 8 10 10 10 19 17 12 119
C. LEONESA 10 10 12 7 7 7 8 8 8 7 12 96
VALENCIANA 12 12 12 12 10 8 7 7 80
ASTURIANA 7 10 8 18 10 12 10 75
GN6 TEAM 13 13 7 8 8 8 57
AUGAR LAGUNTASUNA 10 18 18 46
NAVARRA 7 10 10 10 37
EXTREMADURA BIO RACER 14 12 7 33
CORVI TERRASSA 8 6 6 6 26
DONOSTI GAIN 8 8 8 24
DONOSTI BERRI 8 8 16
BURUNTZAZPI TX 10 10
JOAN LLANERAS TEAM 6 6
GAURSA RENAULT 6 6
ARAGONESA

RIBERA D'EBRE
RIOJANA
MERINO TRACKTEAM

CAF TURNKEY ENG.

EULEN JIRA BIRA
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CLASIFICACION FINAL EQUIPOS

COPA ESPAÑA 2017
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1 VASCA 16 10 16 42

2 MADRILEÑA 8 16 10 34

3 CATALANA 10 13 6 29

4 VALENCIANA 13 3 4 20

5 BALEAR 6 5 8 19

6 C. LEONESA 5 6 5 16

7 GIPUZKOA OGI BERRI 2 13 15

8 NAVARRA 4 8 12

9 ASTURIANA 1 4 3 8

10 GN6 TEAM 3 1 2 6

11 CORVI TERRASSA 2 2

12 AUGAR LAGUNTASUNA 1 112 AUGAR LAGUNTASUNA 1 1

13 DONOSTI GAIN

14 EXTREMADURA BIO RACER

15 JOAN LLANERAS TEAM

16 DONOSTI BERRI 

17 GAURSA RENAULT

18 CAF TURNKEY ENG.

19 BURUNTZAZPI TX

20 RIBERA D'EBRE

21 EULEN JIRA BIRA

22 RIOJANA

23 ARAGONESA

24 MERINO TRACKTEAM

25 BARCELONA PISTA CE

26 EXTREMEÑA

27 C. MANCHEGA

28 TAFALLÉS CASERIO
29 FRIGO. C. BRAVA GUIXOLS
30 MATARÓ EC
31 MURCIANA


